
Hill Free Half Marathon 2018 Otago Half Marathon Champs October 14, 2018

Overall 

Place Place Bib Gender Category

Cat 

place

Otago 

Champs 

Place

Otago 

Champs 

Cat 

Place Name Club Time

4 4 52 Male Open 3 2 1 Nathan Shanks Caversham 1:24:02.7

8 1 54 Female Open 1 1 1 Sophie Smith Leith 1:30:30.5

13 3 78 Female Open 2 3 2 Sharon Lequeux Leith 1:33:19.7

68 36 50 Female Open 18 7 3 Audrey Ross Hill City University 2:22:54.7

2 2 4 Male Masters 35-49 1 1 1 Danny Baillie Leith 1:22:57.3

11 10 1 Male Masters 35-49 3 3 2 Luke Anderson Caversham 1:31:14.8

12 2 76 Female Masters 35-49 1 2 1 Donna Rutherford Caversham 1:31:34.5

50 23 51 Female Masters 35-49 8 6 2 Joanne Rowe Caversham 2:01:23.4

20 15 69 Male Masters 50+ 2 4 1 Gordon Wong Caversham 1:39:10.5

28 21 2 Male Masters 50+ 5 5 2 Paul Anderson Caversham 1:44:54.1

30 22 58 Male Masters 50+ 6 6 3 Steve Stewart Caversham 1:46:59.7

43 26 53 Male Masters 50+ 8 7 4 Neville Shanks Caversham 1:55:19.3

48 21 15 Female Masters 50+ 4 4 1 Cilla Dickinson Hill City University 1:57:59.1

49 22 61 Female Masters 50+ 5 5 2 Donna Tumaru Caversham 2:00:28.3

- 67 Female Open Madeleine Whittaker Hill City University DNS

Organised by Hill City University  Athletic and Harrier Club
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1 1 7 Male Open 1 Nic Bathgate 1:18:28.2

2 2 4 Male Masters 35-49 1 1 1 Danny Baillie Leith 1:22:57.3

3 3 43 Male Open 2 Casey Pearce 1:23:08.1

4 4 52 Male Open 3 2 1 Nathan Shanks Caversham 1:24:02.7

5 5 72 Male Open 4 Richard Seed 1:25:27.6

6 6 10 Male Open 5 Harjinder Singh Chander 1:28:11.5

7 7 31 Male Masters 50+ 1 Franz Mayer 1:30:17.0

8 1 54 Female Open 1 1 1 Sophie Smith Leith 1:30:30.5

9 8 28 Male Masters 35-49 2 Marco Kleinlangevelsloo 1:30:35.3

10 9 65 Male Open 6 Alan West 1:30:53.8

11 10 1 Male Masters 35-49 3 3 2 Luke Anderson Caversham 1:31:14.8

12 2 76 Female Masters 35-49 1 2 1 Donna Rutherford Caversham 1:31:34.5

13 3 78 Female Open 2 3 2 Sharon Lequeux Leith 1:33:19.7

14 11 3 Male Masters 35-49 4 Stephen Andrews 1:34:26.4

15 12 20 Male Masters 35-49 5 Scott Gilkison 1:34:42.3

16 4 46 Female Masters 35-49 2 Roanna Porter 1:34:54.0

17 13 44 Male Masters 35-49 6 James Pemberton 1:35:42.2

18 14 25 Male Masters 35-49 7 Matthew Johnston 1:37:20.0

19 5 66 Female Open 3 Grace White 1:38:47.3

20 15 69 Male Masters 50+ 2 4 1 Gordon Wong Caversham 1:39:10.5

21 16 42 Male Masters 50+ 3 James Park 1:41:31.4

22 17 29 Male Open 7 Morgan Lieshout 1:41:41.7

23 18 55 Male Open 8 Bryan Staunton 1:43:11.4

24 6 16 Female Masters 50+ 1 Karin Drummond 1:43:35.0

25 19 45 Male Masters 50+ 4 Wayne Porteous 1:43:48.8

26 7 70 Female Open 4 Victoria Wood 1:44:34.0

27 20 49 Male Open 9 Jack Roche 1:44:48.4

28 21 2 Male Masters 50+ 5 5 2 Paul Anderson Caversham 1:44:54.1

29 8 48 Female Open 5 Rhia Robb 1:45:13.5

30 22 58 Male Masters 50+ 6 6 3 Steve Stewart Caversham 1:46:59.7

31 9 30 Female Open 6 Zoe MacClure 1:48:24.3

32 10 5 Female Open 7 Claire Ballance 1:48:24.9

33 11 8 Female Masters 35-49 3 Lucy Broughton 1:48:28.4

34 23 35 Male Open 10 Justin Mitchell 1:48:32.8

35 12 75 Female Masters 35-49 4 Andrea Coburn 1:49:08.3

36 13 74 Female Masters 50+ 2 Prue Orchiston 1:49:09.2

37 14 13 Female Masters 35-49 5 Melinda Cummings 1:49:20.4

38 24 14 Male Masters 50+ 7 Onno Den Toom 1:50:20.5

39 15 68 Female Open 8 Amelia Wilson 1:51:02.9

40 16 27 Female Masters 35-49 6 Kirsty Kinney 1:52:12.6

41 17 60 Female Masters 35-49 7 Pip Tisdall 1:52:33.4

42 25 73 Male Open 11 Dominique Ablir 1:53:18.2

43 26 53 Male Masters 50+ 8 7 4 Neville Shanks Caversham 1:55:19.3

44 18 19 Female Open 9 Louise France 1:55:55.3

45 19 18 Female Masters 50+ 3 Moira Finn 1:56:25.3

46 27 56 Male Masters 50+ 9 Wayne Stephenson 1:56:50.4

47 20 6 Female Open 10 Kezia Bates 1:57:43.0

48 21 15 Female Masters 50+ 4 4 1 Cilla Dickinson Hill City University 1:57:59.1

49 22 61 Female Masters 50+ 5 5 2 Donna Tumaru Caversham 2:00:28.3

50 23 51 Female Masters 35-49 8 6 2 Joanne Rowe Caversham 2:01:23.4

51 24 41 Female Open 11 Olivia Dawson 2:02:13.6

52 28 38 Male Masters 50+ 10 Lindsay Oakley 2:02:48.3

53 25 32 Female Masters 50+ 6 Rachael McKinney 2:03:36.7

54 26 26 Female Open 12 Roslyn Kemp 2:03:41.6

55 29 22 Male Masters 35-49 8 Stephen Henderson 2:04:06.4

56 27 63 Female Open 13 Anneke Vogel 2:04:08.6

57 28 12 Female Open 14 Shauna Creane 2:05:13.2

58 30 37 Male Open 12 Darragh O Connor 2:05:15.7

59 29 39 Female Masters 35-49 9 Melanie O'Brien 2:05:55.6

60 31 64 Male Masters 35-49 9 Graham Weatherly 2:05:58.2

61 30 57 Female Masters 35-49 10 Melanie Stevens 2:07:09.4

62 31 17 Female Masters 50+ 7 Andrea Farminer 2:08:58.5

Organised by Hill City University  Athletic and Harrier Club
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63 32 21 Female Open 15 Jessica Hayden 2:10:30.4

64 32 24 Male Open 13 Richard Jenkins 2:11:34.4

65 33 36 Female Open 16 Maia Nixon 2:13:14.7

66 34 71 Female Masters 50+ 8 Sandy McKay 2:20:09.9

67 35 62 Female Open 17 Katrina Van Raalte 2:20:59.2

68 36 50 Female Open 18 7 3 Audrey Ross Hill City University 2:22:54.7

69 37 40 Female Open 19 Lorna Ogbuehi 2:24:01.5

70 38 33 Female Open 20 Holly McLay 2:25:13.9

71 39 11 Female Open 21 Nic Clark 2:51:54.9

- 67 Female Open Madeleine Whittaker Hill City University DNS

- 9 Female Open Briaan Brown-Sharpe DNS

- 59 Female Open Viv Stewart DNS

- 77 Male Masters 35-49 Greg Paterson DNS

Organised by Hill City University  Athletic and Harrier Club



Hill Free Half Marathon 2018 Hill Free Half Marathon - Category Places October 14, 2018

Overall 

Place Place Bib Gender Category

Cat 

place

Otago 

Champs 

Place

Otago 

Champs 

Cat 

Place Name Club Time

1 1 7 Male Open 1 Nic Bathgate 1:18:28.2

3 3 43 Male Open 2 Casey Pearce 1:23:08.1

4 4 52 Male Open 3 2 1 Nathan Shanks Caversham 1:24:02.7

5 5 72 Male Open 4 Richard Seed 1:25:27.6

6 6 10 Male Open 5 Harjinder Singh Chander 1:28:11.5

10 9 65 Male Open 6 Alan West 1:30:53.8

22 17 29 Male Open 7 Morgan Lieshout 1:41:41.7

23 18 55 Male Open 8 Bryan Staunton 1:43:11.4

27 20 49 Male Open 9 Jack Roche 1:44:48.4

34 23 35 Male Open 10 Justin Mitchell 1:48:32.8

42 25 73 Male Open 11 Dominique Ablir 1:53:18.2

58 30 37 Male Open 12 Darragh O Connor 2:05:15.7

64 32 24 Male Open 13 Richard Jenkins 2:11:34.4

8 1 54 Female Open 1 1 1 Sophie Smith Leith 1:30:30.5

13 3 78 Female Open 2 3 2 Sharon Lequeux Leith 1:33:19.7

19 5 66 Female Open 3 Grace White 1:38:47.3

26 7 70 Female Open 4 Victoria Wood 1:44:34.0

29 8 48 Female Open 5 Rhia Robb 1:45:13.5

31 9 30 Female Open 6 Zoe MacClure 1:48:24.3

32 10 5 Female Open 7 Claire Ballance 1:48:24.9

39 15 68 Female Open 8 Amelia Wilson 1:51:02.9

44 18 19 Female Open 9 Louise France 1:55:55.3

47 20 6 Female Open 10 Kezia Bates 1:57:43.0

51 24 41 Female Open 11 Olivia Dawson 2:02:13.6

54 26 26 Female Open 12 Roslyn Kemp 2:03:41.6

56 27 63 Female Open 13 Anneke Vogel 2:04:08.6

57 28 12 Female Open 14 Shauna Creane 2:05:13.2

63 32 21 Female Open 15 Jessica Hayden 2:10:30.4

65 33 36 Female Open 16 Maia Nixon 2:13:14.7

67 35 62 Female Open 17 Katrina Van Raalte 2:20:59.2

68 36 50 Female Open 18 7 3 Audrey Ross Hill City University 2:22:54.7

69 37 40 Female Open 19 Lorna Ogbuehi 2:24:01.5

70 38 33 Female Open 20 Holly McLay 2:25:13.9

71 39 11 Female Open 21 Nic Clark 2:51:54.9

2 2 4 Male Masters 35-49 1 1 1 Danny Baillie Leith 1:22:57.3

9 8 28 Male Masters 35-49 2 Marco Kleinlangevelsloo 1:30:35.3

11 10 1 Male Masters 35-49 3 3 2 Luke Anderson Caversham 1:31:14.8

14 11 3 Male Masters 35-49 4 Stephen Andrews 1:34:26.4

15 12 20 Male Masters 35-49 5 Scott Gilkison 1:34:42.3

17 13 44 Male Masters 35-49 6 James Pemberton 1:35:42.2

18 14 25 Male Masters 35-49 7 Matthew Johnston 1:37:20.0

55 29 22 Male Masters 35-49 8 Stephen Henderson 2:04:06.4

60 31 64 Male Masters 35-49 9 Graham Weatherly 2:05:58.2

12 2 76 Female Masters 35-49 1 2 1 Donna Rutherford Caversham 1:31:34.5

16 4 46 Female Masters 35-49 2 Roanna Porter 1:34:54.0

33 11 8 Female Masters 35-49 3 Lucy Broughton 1:48:28.4

35 12 75 Female Masters 35-49 4 Andrea Coburn 1:49:08.3

37 14 13 Female Masters 35-49 5 Melinda Cummings 1:49:20.4

40 16 27 Female Masters 35-49 6 Kirsty Kinney 1:52:12.6

41 17 60 Female Masters 35-49 7 Pip Tisdall 1:52:33.4

50 23 51 Female Masters 35-49 8 6 2 Joanne Rowe Caversham 2:01:23.4

59 29 39 Female Masters 35-49 9 Melanie O'Brien 2:05:55.6

61 30 57 Female Masters 35-49 10 Melanie Stevens 2:07:09.4

7 7 31 Male Masters 50+ 1 Franz Mayer 1:30:17.0

20 15 69 Male Masters 50+ 2 4 1 Gordon Wong Caversham 1:39:10.5

21 16 42 Male Masters 50+ 3 James Park 1:41:31.4

25 19 45 Male Masters 50+ 4 Wayne Porteous 1:43:48.8

28 21 2 Male Masters 50+ 5 5 2 Paul Anderson Caversham 1:44:54.1

30 22 58 Male Masters 50+ 6 6 3 Steve Stewart Caversham 1:46:59.7

38 24 14 Male Masters 50+ 7 Onno Den Toom 1:50:20.5

43 26 53 Male Masters 50+ 8 7 4 Neville Shanks Caversham 1:55:19.3

46 27 56 Male Masters 50+ 9 Wayne Stephenson 1:56:50.4

Organised by Hill City University  Athletic and Harrier Club
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52 28 38 Male Masters 50+ 10 Lindsay Oakley 2:02:48.3

24 6 16 Female Masters 50+ 1 Karin Drummond 1:43:35.0

36 13 74 Female Masters 50+ 2 Prue Orchiston 1:49:09.2

45 19 18 Female Masters 50+ 3 Moira Finn 1:56:25.3

48 21 15 Female Masters 50+ 4 4 1 Cilla Dickinson Hill City University 1:57:59.1

49 22 61 Female Masters 50+ 5 5 2 Donna Tumaru Caversham 2:00:28.3

53 25 32 Female Masters 50+ 6 Rachael McKinney 2:03:36.7

62 31 17 Female Masters 50+ 7 Andrea Farminer 2:08:58.5

66 34 71 Female Masters 50+ 8 Sandy McKay 2:20:09.9

- 67 Female Open Madeleine Whittaker Hill City University DNS

- 9 Female Open Briaan Brown-Sharpe DNS

- 59 Female Open Viv Stewart DNS

- 77 Male Masters 35-49 Greg Paterson DNS

Organised by Hill City University  Athletic and Harrier Club


